
DESCRIPTION / EMPLOI

exigences du règlement (UE) 2016/425 Le dispositif répond aux exigences de la norme 

Avertissement

illimitée. Pour des raisons de sécurité, veuillez lire attentivement ce document avant 

d’utiliser le produit. Dans des circonstances normales, les lunettes de protection 

devraient assurer une protection adéquate pendant une durée de deux ans à partir de 

leur date de fabrication. Le mois et l’année de fabrication figurent sur l’emballage du 

produit.

STOCKAGE ET TRANSPORT

Après usage, il est conseillé de ranger ces lunettes de protection dans un sac propre ou 

un étui à lunettes sec, en évitant l’exposition directe au soleil, aux produits chimiques 

et aux substances abrasives. Optez pour un environnement propre, sec et dépourvu de 

poussière, que ce soit durant le stockage ou le transport.

Nettoyage et désinfection

Pour le nettoyer, rincez le produit avec de l’eau et du savon et séchez-le avec un 

désinfectant ménager non agressif peut être utilisé.

Mode d’emploi

Les personnes sensibles pourraient développer des réactions allergiques en raison 

des matériaux en contact avec leur peau. • Assurez-vous en permanence de porter des 

lunettes correctement ajustées, ce qui contribuera à optimiser leur ajustement et, par 

conséquent, à garantir votre sécurité. 

• Pour une protection optimale pendant le travail, portez les lunettes en permanence. 

• Cessez d’utiliser les lunettes si la monture est cassée ou abîmée. • Cessez d’utiliser les 

lunettes si les verres sont ternes, endommagés ou rayés. Remplacez-les. 

• Cessez d’utiliser les lunettes si leur nettoyage n’améliore pas votre vision. 

• Remplacez toujours les lunettes de protection immédiatement si les verres sont rayés 

ou endommagés le cas échéant. 

• Si les lunettes conçues pour les particules à haute vitesse sont portées par-dessus des 

lunettes standard, elles pourraient transmettre l’impact, créant ainsi un danger pour la 

personne qui les porte. 

• Les verres de la classe optique 3 ne conviennent pas pour une utilisation à long terme. • 

Si une protection contre des particules projetées à grande vitesse et à des températures 

extrêmes est nécessaire, les lunettes de protection choisies doivent être marquées de la 

lettre T immédiatement après la lettre d’impact, c’est-à-dire FT, BT ou AT. 

• Lorsque la lettre de résistance mécanique n’est pas suivie de la lettre T, les lunettes de 

protection doivent être réservées à l’usage contre les particules à haute vitesse projetées 

à température ambiante. En cas de doute, consultez votre fournisseur. 

• Veillez à respecter toutes les instructions et tous les avertissements. 

• Une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut mettre en danger la santé de l’utilisateur. 

• Ne pas altérer les lunettes. 

• Aucune pièce de rechange n’est disponible. • Conservez ce document.

1- Les protections ayant subi des chocs ne doivent pas être utilisées et doivent être jetées 

et remplacées.

2- Si les symboles du niveau d’impact ne sont pas égaux sur le verre/filtre et sur la 

monture, alors c’est le niveau inférieur qui sera attribué au protecteur complet.

3- Les protections correspondant aux numéros de code/lettre 7,9,CH sont fournies par 

le protecteur complet uniquement si les symboles respectifs sont égaux sur le verre et 

la monture.

Déclaration UE de conformité

Consultable sur www.ppe-dexter.com

FR DENOMINACIÓN/USO

Gafas bifocales +3.0D. Material: PC, CAUCHO. Cumple con los requisitos del reglamento (UE) 

Advertencia

Esta protección ocular no está diseñada para proporcionar una protección ocular 

ilimitada. Por razones de seguridad, lea atentamente este documento antes de utilizar 

el producto. En circunstancias normales, el protector ocular debería proporcionar una 

protección adecuada durante 2 años, a partir de la fecha de fabricación. El mes y el año 

de fabricación están indicados en el embalaje del producto.

Especificaciones

Materiales de las lentes: PC 

Materiales de la montura: PC, Caucho.

ALMACENAMIENTO Y TRANSPORTE

Cuando haya terminado de utilizar esta protección ocular, se recomienda guardarla en 

una bolsa limpia o en un estuche para gafas limpio y seco, alejado de la luz del sol directa, 

de productos químicos y de sustancias abrasivas, en un entorno limpio, seco y sin polvo 

cuando no se utilice o durante el transporte.

Limpieza y desinfección

Para limpiar el producto, aclárelo con agua y jabón y séquelo con un paño suave que no 

suelte pelusas. NO utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos. En caso de que sea necesario, 

se puede utilizar un desinfectante doméstico no agresivo.

Instrucciones de uso

Los materiales que están en contacto con la piel del usuario pueden causar alergias a las 

personas sensibles a ellos.  

• Utilice siempre gafas que le queden bien, ya que así mejorará el ajuste y aumentará 

su seguridad.  

• Para conseguir una protección óptima al trabajar, utilice las gafas de forma continua. 

• Deja de utilizar las gafas si la montura está rota o deformada.  

• Deje de utilizar las gafas si las lentes están opacas, dañadas o arañadas. Sustitúyalas. 

• Deje de utilizar las gafas si al limpiarlas no mejora la visión. 

• Si la lente está rayada o dañada, se deberá sustituir inmediatamente la protección 

ocular completa si es aplicable.  

• Si la protección ocular contra partículas a alta velocidad se utiliza sobre gafas estándar, 

puede transmitir impactos peligrosos para el usuario.  

• Las lentes de clase óptica 3 no son adecuadas para un uso prolongado 

• En caso de que se necesite protección frente a impactos de partículas a alta velocidad 

lanzadas a temperaturas extremas, la protección ocular elegida deberá ll r la letra T 

inmediatamente después de la letra de impacto, es decir, FT, BT o AT.   

• Si la letra de resistencia mecánica no va seguida de la letra T, la protección ocular 

solamente debe utilizarse para protegerse frente a impactos de partículas a alta 

velocidad lanzadas a temperatura ambiente.  En caso de dudas, consulte a su proveedor. • 

Asegúrese de seguir todas las instrucciones y advertencias. 

• El uso incorrecto de este producto puede poner en peligro la salud del usuario. 

• No modifique las gafas. • No hay piezas de repuesto disponibles. • Guarde esta 

información. 

1- No se utilizarán protectores que hayan sufrido impactos, desechándose y 

reemplazándose

2- Si los símbolos del nivel de impacto no son iguales tanto en la lente/filtro como en la 

montura, entonces será el nivel inferior el que se asignará al protector completo.

3- Las protecciones correspondientes a los números/letra del código 7,9,CH son 

proporcionadas por el protector completo sólo si los símbolos respectivos son iguales 

tanto en la lente como en la montura.

Declaración UE de conformidad

Está disponible en www.ppe-dexter.com

ES DESIGNAÇÃO/ UTILIZAÇÃO

Óculos de proteção bifocais +3.0D. Material: Policarbonato (PC), Borracha. Está em 

conformidade com os requisitos do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 O aparelho cumpre com 

Advertência

Esta proteção ocular não foi concebida para oferecer proteção ocular ilimitada. Para 

sua segurança, leia cuidadosamente este documento antes de utilizar o produto. Em 

condições normais, a proteção ocular deve oferecer uma proteção adequada durante 

2 anos a partir da data de fabrico. O mês e ano de fabrico podem ser verificados na 

embalagem do produto.

Especificações

Materiais das lentes: PC 

Materiais da armação: Policarbonato (PC), Borracha

ARMAZENAMENTO E TRANSPORTE

Quando terminar de usar esses óculos de proteção, recomendamos que os armazene 

num saco limpo ou num estojo para óculos limpo e seco, protegido da luz solar direta, 

de produtos químicos e substâncias abrasivas. Se não estiverem a ser usados ou 

transportados, mantenha-os num ambiente limpo, seco e livre de poeira.

Limpeza e desinfeção

Para limpar, passe o produto por água e sabão e seque-o com um pano sem fiapos. NÃO 

utilize produtos de limpeza abrasivos. Se necessário, um desinfetante doméstico não-

agressivo pode  ser utilizado.

Instruções de utilização

Os materiais que entram em contacto com a pele do utilizador podem causar alergias 

em indivíduos sensíveis. 

• Utilize sempre óculos bem ajustados, pois tal reforçará a sua  segurança. 

• Para uma maior proteção ao trabalhar, use os óculos em permanência. 

• Não use os óculos se a armação estiver partida ou danificada. 

• Não use os óculos se as lentes estiverem baças, danificadas ou riscadas. Substitua-os.• 

Não use os óculos se a limpeza não melhorar a visão. 

• Substitua sempre de imediato a proteção ocular completa se as lentes ficarem riscadas 

ou danificadas.

• Se os óculos de proteção contra partículas em alta velocidade for usados sobre uns 

óculos normais, pode transmitir impacto, o que é perigoso para o utilizador.

• As lentes das classes óticas 1 e 3 não são adequadas para um uso prolongado se 

aplicável. 

• Se for necessária uma proteção contra partículas em alta velocidade lançadas a 

temperaturas extremas, os óculos selecionados devem ser marcados com a letra T 

imediatamente a seguir à letra de impacto, ou seja, FT, BT ou AT. 

• Se a letra de resistência mecânica não for seguida da letra T, a proteção ocular deve 

ser usada apenas para proteger contra partículas em alta velocidade lançadas em 

temperatura ambiente. Em caso de dúvida, consulte o seu fornecedor.  

• Siga todas as instruções e advertências. 

• O uso incorreto deste produto pode pôr em perigo a saúde do utilizador.  

• Não modifique os óculos. 

• Não existem peças sobressalentes disponíveis. 

• Guarde essas informações.

1- Os protetores que sofreram impacto não deverão ser utilizados e deverão ser 

descartados e substituídos

2- Se os símbolos de nível de impacto não forem iguais tanto na lente/filtro quanto na 

armação, então é o nível inferior que deverá ser atribuído ao protetor completo.

3- As proteções correspondentes aos números/letra de código 7,9,CH são fornecidas 

pelo protetor completo somente se os respectivos símbolos forem iguais tanto na lente 

quanto na armação

Declaração de Conformidade UE

Disponível em www.ppe-dexter.com

PT DESIGNAZIONE/ USO

Lenti bifocali +3.0D. Materiale PC, GOMMA. Conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento (UE) 

Avvertenza

Questo dispositivo di protezione per gli occhi non è progettato per fornire una protezione 

illimitata. Per motivi di sicurezza, leggere attentamente questo documento prima di 

utilizzare il prodotto. In circostanze normali, il dispositivo di protezione degli occhi 

dovrebbe fornire una protezione adeguata per 2 anni dalla data di fabbricazione. Il mese 

e l’anno di produzione sono riportati sulla confezione del prodotto.

Specifiche

Materiali delle lenti : PC  

Materiali della montatura: PC, Gomma  

CONSERVAZIONE E TRASPORTO

Una volta terminato l’utilizzo di questo dispositivo di protezione degli occhi, consigliamo 

di riporlo in una borsa pulita o in una custodia per occhiali pulita e asciutta, al riparo 

dalla luce solare diretta, lontano da sostanze chimiche e abrasive, in un ambiente pulito, 

asciutto e privo di polvere quando non lo si utilizzi o durante il trasporto

Pulizia e disinfezione

Per pulire, sciacquare il prodotto con acqua e sapone e asciugarlo con un panno morbido 

che non lasci pelucchi NON utilizzare detergenti abrasivi. Se necessario, è possibile 

utilizzare un disinfettante domestico non aggressivo.

Istruzioni per l’uso

 I materiali che entrano in contatto con la pelle di chi li indossa possono causare allergie 

in soggetti sensibili. 

• Indossare sempre degli occhiali ben aderenti, in modo da migliorare la vestibilità e 

quindi aumentare la sicurezza. 

• Per una protezione ottimale durante il lavoro, indossare sempre gli occhiali. 

• Smettere di usare gli occhiali se la montatura è rotta o schiacciata. 

• Smettere di usare gli occhiali se la pulizia non migliora la visione. Sostituire sempre 

o si danneggiano. 

• Se il dispositivo di protezione per gli occhi dalle particelle ad alta velocità viene 

indossato sopra occhiali normali, può trasmettere l’impatto, il che è pericoloso per chi 

li indossa. 

• Le lenti di classe ottica 3 non sono adatte a un uso prolungato se applicabile. 

• Se è richiesta una protezione contro particelle ad alta velocità lanciate a temperature 

estreme, la protezione per gli occhi selezionata deve essere contrassegnata con la lettera 

T, subito dopo la lettera di impatto, cioè FT, BT o AT. 

• Se la lettera di resistenza meccanica non è seguita dalla lettera T, allora la protezione 

per gli occhi  deve essere utilizzata solo per proteggere da particelle lanciate ad alta 

velocità a temperatura ambiente. In caso di dubbi, consultare il fornitore. 

• Attenersi a tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze. L’uso improprio di questo prodotto può 

mettere in pericolo l’incolumità dell’utente. 

• Non modificare gli occhiali. 

• Non sono disponibili pezzi di ricambio. 

• Conservare queste istruzioni.

1- Le protezioni che hanno subito urti non devono essere utilizzate e devono essere 

scartate e sostituite

2- Se i simboli del livello di impatto non sono uguali sia sulla lente/filtro che sulla 

montatura, allora sarà il livello inferiore che sarà assegnato alla protezione completa.

3- Le protezioni corrispondenti ai numeri di codice/lettera 7,9,CH sono fornite dalla 

protezione completa solo se i rispettivi simboli sono uguali sia sulla lente che sulla 

montatura

Dichiarazione di conformità CE

Disponibile su www.ppe-dexter.com

IT

INDICAÇÃO/USO

Óculos bifocais +3.0D. Material: Policarbonato, borracha. Cumpre com os requisitos do 

Advertência

Esse óculos de proteção não foi projetado para proporcionar proteção ocular ilimitada. 

Por razões de segurança, leia este documento atentamente antes de usar o produto. 

Em condições normais, o protetor ocular deve proporcionar proteção adequada por 2 

anos, contados a partir da data de fabricação. O mês e ano da fabricação podem ser 

encontrados na embalagem do produto.

Especificações

Material da lente: Policarbonato 

Material da armação: Policarbonato, borracha

ARMAZENAMENTO E TRANSPORTE

Quando terminar de usar esses óculos de proteção, nós recomendamos que você 

armazene-os em um saco limpo ou em um estojo para óculos limpo e seco, protegido de 

luz solar direta, produtos químicos e substâncias abrasivas. Se eles não estiverem em uso 

ou em transporte, mantenha-os em um ambiente limpo, seco e livre de poeira.

Limpeza e desinfecção

Para limpar, enxágue o produto com sabão e água e seque-o com um pano sem fiapos. 

NÃO utilize produtos de limpeza abrasivos. Se necessário, um desinfectante doméstico 

não-agressivo pode ser utilizado.

Instruções de uso

Materiais que entram em contato com a pele do usuário podem causar alergias em 

indivíduos sensíveis. 

• Sempre utilize óculos bem ajustados, pois isso reforçará a sua segurança. 

• Para ter a maior proteção possível durante o trabalho, use os óculos constantemente. 

• Pare de usar os óculos se a armação estiver quebrada ou esmagada. 

• Pare de usar os óculos se as lentes estiverem opacas, danificadas ou arranhadas. 

Substitua-os. 

• Pare de usar os óculos se a limpeza não melhorar a visão através deles. 

• Sempre substitua toda a proteção ocular imediatamente se as lentes ficarem 

arranhadas ou danificadas. 

• Se o óculos de proteção contra partículas em alta velocidade for utilizado sobre um 

óculos normal, ele pode transmitir o impacto, o que é perigoso para o usuário. 

• Lentes de classes ópticas 3 não são adequadas para uso a longo prazo se aplicável. 

• Se for necessária uma proteção contra partículas em alta velocidade lançadas em 

temperaturas extremas, o óculos de proteção escolhido deve ser marcado com a letra T 

logo depois da letra de resistência, por exemplo: FT, BT ou AT. 

• Se a letra de resistência mecânica não for seguida da letra T, a proteção ocular deve 

ser usada apenas para proteger contra partículas em alta velocidade lançadas em 

temperatura ambiente. Se estiver em dúvida, consulte o seu fornecedor. 

• Siga todas as instruções e advertências. 

• O uso errado desse produto pode colocar em risco a saúde do usuário. 

• Não modifique os óculos. 

• Não há partes de reposição disponíveis. • Guarde essas informações.

1- Os protetores que sofreram impacto não deverão ser utilizados e deverão ser 

descartados e substituídos

2- Se os símbolos de nível de impacto não forem iguais tanto na lente/filtro quanto na 

armação, então é o nível inferior que deverá ser atribuído ao protetor completo.

3- As proteções correspondentes aos números/letra de código 7,9,CH são fornecidas 

pelo protetor completo somente se os respectivos símbolos forem iguais tanto na lente 

quanto na armação

Declaração de Conformidade UE

Disponível em www.ppe-dexter.com

BR ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ / ΧΡΗΣΗ

Διεστιακά γυαλιά +3.0D. Υλικό: PC, ΚΑΟΥΤΣΟΥΚ. Συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις του 

κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2016/425 Η συσκευή πληροί τις απαιτήσεις των προτύπων EN ISO 

Προειδοποίηση

Αυτή η προστασία ματιών δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για να παρέχει απεριόριστη προστασία 

ματιών. Διαβάστε προσεκτικά το παρόν έγγραφο πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν για λόγους 

ασφαλείας. Υπό κανονικές συνθήκες, το προστατευτικό ματιών πρέπει να παρέχει επαρκή 

προστασία για 2 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία κατασκευής. Ο μήνας και το έτος κατασκευής 

μπορούν να βρεθούν στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος.

Προδιαγραφές

Υλικά φακού: PC 

Υλικά σκελετού: PC, καουτσούκ.

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΑ

Όταν ολοκληρώσετε τη χρήση αυτών των προστατευτικών γυαλιών, σας συνιστούμε να τα 

αποθηκεύσετε σε μια καθαρή τσάντα ή σε μια καθαρή, στεγνή θήκη γυαλιών, μακριά από το 

άμεσο ηλιακό φως, μακριά από χημικές και λειαντικές ουσίες, σε καθαρό, στεγνό και χωρίς 

σκόνη περιβάλλον όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται ή κατά τη διάρκεια της μεταφοράς.

Καθαρισμός και συντήρηση

Για τον καθαρισμό, ξεπλύνετε το προϊόν με σαπούνι και νερό και στεγνώστε το με ένα μαλακό 

πανί χωρίς χνούδι. ΜΗ χρησιμοποιείτε καθαριστικά λείανσης. Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, ένα μη 

επιθετικό οικιακό απολυμαντικό μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί.

Οδηγίες χρήσης

Τα υλικά που έρχονται σε επαφή με το δέρμα του χρήστη μπορούν να προκαλέσουν 

αλλεργίες σε ευαίσθητα άτομα. 

• Φοράτε πάντα καλά προσαρμοσμένα γυαλιά, καθώς αυτό θα βελτιώσει την εφαρμογή και 

έτσι θα αυξήσει  την ασφάλειά σας. 

• Για βέλτιστη προστασία κατά την εργασία, να φοράτε τα γυαλιά συνεχώς. 

• Σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε τα γυαλιά εάν ο σκελετός είναι σπασμένος ή 

θρυμματισμένος. 

• Σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε τα γυαλιά εάν οι φακοί είναι θαμποί, κατεστραμμένοι ή 

γρατζουνισμένοι. Αντικαταστήστε τους. 

• Σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε τα γυαλιά εάν ο καθαρισμός δεν βελτιώνει την όραση. 

• Να αντικαθιστάτε πάντα αμέσως και πλήρως τα προστατευτικά γυαλιά, εάν ο φακός 

γρατσουνιστεί ή καταστραφεί. 

• Εάν τα προστατευτικά γυαλιά από σωματίδια υψηλής ταχύτητας φοριούνται πάνω από τα 

συνήθη γυαλιά, μπορούν να μεταδώσουν κρούση, η οποία είναι επικίνδυνη για τον χρήστη. 

• Οι φακοί οπτικής κλάσης 3 δεν είναι κατάλληλοι για μακροχρόνια χρήση εάν ισχύει 

• Εάν η προστασία από σωματίδια υψηλής ταχύτητας που εκτοξεύονται σε ακραίες 

θερμοκρασίες είναι αναγκαία, τότε τα προστατευτικά γυαλιά που επιλέγονται πρέπει να 

φέρουν το γράμμα T αμέσως μετά το γράμμα πρόσκρουσης, δηλαδή FT, BT ή AT. 

• Εάν το γράμμα μηχανικής αντοχής δεν ακολουθείται από το γράμμα Τ, τότε τα 

προστατευτικά γυαλιά πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο για την προστασία από σωματίδια 

που εκτοξεύονται με μεγάλη ταχύτητα σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου. Εάν έχετε αμφιβολίες, 

συμβουλευτείτε τον προμηθευτή σας. 

• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ακολουθείτε όλες τις οδηγίες και τις προειδοποιήσεις. 

• Η εσφαλμένη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος μπορεί να θέσει σε κίνδυνο την υγεία του χρήστη. 

• Μην τροποποιείτε τα γυαλιά. • Δεν υπάρχουν διαθέσιμα ανταλλακτικά. 

• Κρατήστε αυτές τις πληροφορίες.

1- Τα προστατευτικά που έχουν υποστεί πρόσκρουση δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται και 

πρέπει να απορρίπτονται και να αντικαθίστανται

2- Εάν τα σύμβολα του επιπέδου πρόσκρουσης δεν είναι ίσα τόσο στο φακό/φίλτρο όσο και 

στο πλαίσιο, τότε είναι το χαμηλότερο επίπεδο που θα εκχωρηθεί στο πλήρες προστατευτικό.

3- Οι προστασίες που αντιστοιχούν στους κωδικούς αριθμούς/γράμμα7,9,CH παρέχονται 

από το πλήρες προστατευτικό μόνο εάν τα αντίστοιχα σύμβολα είναι ίσα τόσο στο φακό όσο 

και στο πλαίσιο

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ

Διαθέσιμη στο www.ppe-dexter.com

EL OZNACZENIE/ UŻYCIE

Okulary dwuogniskowe +3.0D. Materiał: PC (poliwęglan), KAUCZUK. Spełniają wymagania 

Ostrzeżenie

Celem tej ochrony oczu nie jest zapewnienie nieograniczonej ochrony oczu. Ze względów 

bezpieczeństwa prosimy o uważne przeczytanie niniejszego dokumentu przed użyciem 

produktu. W normalnych warunkach osłona oczu powinna zapewniać stosowną ochronę 

przez 2 lata od daty produkcji. Miesiąc i rok produkcji można znaleźć na opakowaniu 

produktu.

Parametry techniczne

Materiały soczewek: PC (poliwęglan) 

Materiały ramki/ oprawy : PC (poliwęglan), Kauczuk  

PRZECHOWYWANIE I TRANSPORT

Po zakończeniu korzystania z tej ochrony oczu zalecamy przechowywanie jej w czystym 

woreczku lub w czystym, suchym etui na okulary, z dala od bezpośredniego światła 

słonecznego, z dala od chemikaliów i substancji ściernych, w czystym, suchym i wolnym 

od kurzu środowisku, jeśli nie jest używana lub podczas transportu.

Czyszczenie i dezynfekcja

Czyszczenie polega na spłukaniu produktu wodą z mydłem i osuszeniu miękką, 

niestrzępiącą się ściereczką. NIE używać ściernych środków czyszczących. W razie 

potrzeby można użyć nieagresywnego domowego środka dezynfekującego.

Instrukcje użytkowania

Materiały mające kontakt ze skórą użytkownika mogą powodować alergie u  osób 

wrażliwych. Zawsze należy zakładać dobrze dopasowane okulary, ponieważ poprawi to 

ich szczelność i  bezpieczeństwo. 

• Aby zapewnić optymalną ochronę podczas pracy, należy nieprzerwanie nosić okulary. 

• Nie należy używać okularów, jeśli oprawka jest pęknięta lub zgnieciona. 

• Nie należy używać okularów, jeśli soczewki są zmętniałe, pęknięte lub porysowane. 

Wymienić je. 

• Zaprzestać używania okularów, jeśli czyszczenie nie poprawia widoczności. 

• W przypadku zarysowania lub uszkodzenia soczewki należy natychmiast wymienić 

kompletną ochronę oczu.  

• Jeśli ochrona oczu przed cząstkami o dużej prędkości jest noszona na standardowych 

okularach,  może ona przenosić uderzenia, co jest niebezpieczne dla użytkownika. 

• Soczewki klasy optycznej 3 nie nadają się do długotrwałego użytkowania jeśli ma to 

zastosowanie

• Jeśli wymagana jest ochrona przed cząstkami o dużej prędkości wyrzucanymi w 

ekstremalnych temperaturach  wówczas wybrana ochrona oczu powinna być oznaczona 

literą T  bezpośrednio po literze uderzenia, tzn. FT, BT lub AT. 

• Jeśli po literze oznaczającej wytrzymałość mechaniczną nie występuje litera T,  ochrona 

oczu powinny być używana tylko do ochrony przed cząstkami wyrzucanymi z dużą 

prędkością w  temperaturze pokojowej. W razie wątpliwości należy skonsultować się z 

dystrybutorem. 

• Należy przestrzegać wszystkich instrukcji i ostrzeżeń. 

• Nieprawidłowe użytkowanie tego produktu może zagrażać zdrowiu użytkownika. 

• Nie wolno modyfikować tych okularów. 

• Części zamienne nie są dostępne. • Należy zachować te informacje.

1- Ochraniacze, które zostały poddane uderzeniu, nie mogą być używane i należy je 

wyrzucić i wymienić

2- Jeżeli symbole poziomu uderzenia nie są równe zarówno na soczewce/filtrze, jak i na 

oprawce, wówczas do kompletnego ochraniacza należy przypisać niższy poziom.

3- Zabezpieczenia odpowiadające cyfrom kodowym/literom 7,9,CH są zapewniane przez 

kompletny ochraniacz tylko wtedy, gdy odpowiednie symbole są równe zarówno na 

soczewce, jak i na oprawce.

Deklaracja zgodności UE

Dostępna pod adresem www.ppe-dexter.com

PL ОПИС/ВИКОРИСТАННЯ

Біфокальні окуляри +3.0D. Матеріал: ПК, КАУЧУК. Відповідає вимогам, встановленим у 

Застереження!

Цей засіб захисту очей не призначений для забезпечення необмеженого захисту 

очей. З міркувань безпеки уважно прочитайте цей документ перед використанням 

виробу. За нормальних умов засіб захисту очей може забезпечувати належний 

захист упродовж 2 років із дати виготовлення. Місяць і рік виготовлення вказані 

на опакованні виробу.

Технiчнi характеристики

Матеріали лінз: ПК 

Матеріали оправи: ПК, каучук

ЗБЕРІГАННЯ ТА ТРАНСПОРТУВАННЯ

Після закінчення використання засобу захисту очей, коли він не застосовується 

або під час транспортування, рекомендуємо зберігати його в чистому пакеті 

або чистому сухому футлярі для окулярів, подалі від прямих сонячних променів, 

від хімічних і абразивних речовин, в чистому, сухому і захищеному від пилу 

середовищі.

Очищення та дезінфекція

Для чищення промийте виріб водою з милом і висушіть м’якою безворсовою 

тканиною. НЕ використовуйте абразивні миючі засоби. За необхідності можна 

використовувати неагресивні побутові дезінфікуючі засоби.

Інструкції щодо застосування

 Матеріали, що контактують зі шкірою користувача, можуть викликати алергію у 

людей із підвищеною чутливістю. 

• Завжди носіть добре підібрані окуляри, оскільки це покращить їхню посадку і, 

відповідно, підвищить вашу безпеку. 

• Для оптимального захисту під час виконання робіт носіть окуляри постійно. 

• Припиніть користуватися окулярами, якщо оправа зламана або пошкоджена. 

• Припиніть користуватися окулярами, якщо лінзи потьмяніли, пошкоджені або 

подряпані. Замініть їх. 

• Припиніть користуватися окулярами, якщо очищення не покращує видимість. 

• Завжди негайно замінюйте весь засіб захисту очей, якщо лінзи подряпані або 

пошкоджені. 

• Якщо захисні окуляри від високошвидкісних частинок носити поверх 

стандартних окулярів, вони можуть передавати удар, що становить небезпеку 

для користувача. 

• Лінзи, які мають оптичний клас 1-3 не підходять для тривалого використання 

якщо застосовно.

 • Якщо потрібен захист від високошвидкісних частинок, що вилітають за умов 

екстремальних температур, то обраний засіб захисту очей має бути маркований 

літерою Т відразу після літери, що позначає ударну дію, тобто FT, BT або AT. 

• Якщо після літери механічної міцності не стоїть літера Т, то засіб захисту 

очей слід використовувати тільки для захисту від частинок, що вилітають із 

великою швидкістю за умов кімнатної температури. У разі виникнення сумнівів, 

проконсультуйтеся з постачальником. 

• Обов’язково дотримуйтесь усіх інструкцій та застережень. 

• Неправильне використання виробу може становити загрозу для здоров’я 

користувача. 

• Не вносьте зміни в конструкцію окулярів. 

• Запасні частини не передбачені. 

• Запам’ятайте цю інформацію.

1- Захисники, які зазнали ударів, не повинні використовуватися, їх слід викинути 

та замінити

2- Якщо символи рівня удару не однакові як на лінзі/фільтрі, так і на оправі, тоді 

нижчий рівень має бути призначений для повного захисту.

3- Захист, що відповідає кодовим цифрам/букві 7,9,CH, забезпечується повним 

захистом, лише якщо відповідні символи однакові як на лінзі, так і на оправі

ЄС Декларація Відповідності

Доступна на вебсайті www.ppe-dexter.com

UA

ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001
59790 RONCHIN - France
ZA : Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy Merlin, Hosted in Leroy Merlin
Fourways Store 35 Roos Street, Witkoppen Ext 97, Sandton, 2191 Johannesburg, Gauteng,
South Africa Tel: +27 10 493 8000 Email: contact@leroymerlin.co.za.
BR : Importado e distribuído por LEROY MERLIN COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE BRICOLAGEM CNPJ:
01.438.784/0001-05 - Rua Pascoal Pais, nº. 525, 6º andar cj 61 a 64, Vila Cordeiro, São Paulo-SP. 
CEP: 04581-060 CALM (Central de Atendimento Leroy Merlin) Capitais 4020-5376 Demais 
Regiões 0800-0205376.
UA: Імпортер (Виробник): ТОВ «Леруа Мерлен Україна», 
04201 Україна, м.Київ,
вул. Полярна 17А, +380 44 498 46 00. Дане підприємство 
приймає претензії від споживачів щодо товару, а також 
проводить його ремонт, ехнічне і гарантійне обслуговування Імпортер: ТОВ «Леруа Мерлен 
Україна», 04201 Україна, м.Київ, вул. Полярна 17А
Made in China / País de Origem: China / Виготовлено в Китаї.
ADEO key : 88035243

Ballycoolin Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15 D15 AKK1 - Ireland 

The product is certified by CCQS Certification Services Limited (NB2834). 
Block 1 Blanchardstown Corporate Park, 

Lunettes à double foyer +3.0D. Matériau: PC, CAOUTCHOUC. Le produit est conforme aux

Marquage de type UE

DEXTER Marque d’identification du 

fabricant

UL1,2 Classe de performance de filtration UV

Protection contre les particules 

projetées à grande vitesse à 

température ambiante 

16321-1:2022.:
norme harmonisée pour les 

lunettes de sécurité

 88035243 Type de casque

Spécifications

Classe de performance de filtration UV : UL1,2

Matériaux desverres : PC

Matériaux de la monture: PC, caoutchouc

EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Ce verre protège contre les vitesses élevées/gouttelettes/grosses poussières

particules/particules de gaz et de poussières fines/courants de liquide

2016/425.  El producto cumple los requisitos de la norma EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Este vidrio protege contra altas velocidades/gotas/polvo grande.

partículas/gas y partículas finas de polvo/chorros de líquido.

os requisitos da EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Este vidro fornece proteção contra partículas / gotículas / poeira grande em alta velocidade

partículas/ Partículas de gás e poeira fina/ Fluxos de líquido.

2016/425 Il dispositivo soddisfa i requisiti della normativa EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Questo vetro protegge da particolari/goccioline/polveri di grandi dimensioni ad alta

velocità particelle/Gas e particelle di polvere fine/Flussi di liquidi.

Classe di prestazione del filtraggio UV: UL1,2

Classe de desempenho de filtragem UV: UL1,2

Clase de rendimiento de filtrado UV: UL1,2

Marcado CE de la UE

DEXTER Identificación del fabricante marca

UL1,2 Clase de rendimiento de filtrado UV

Protección frente a impactos 

de partículas a alta velocidad a 

temperatura ambiente 

16321-1:2022.:

norma armonizada sobre gafas de 

seguridad 

 88035243 TIPO DE VIDRIO

tipo de marcação UE

DEXTER Marca de identificação do 

fabricante

UL1,2 Classe de desempenho de filtragem UV

Proteção contra projeção de 

partículas a alta velocidade à 

temperatura ambiente 

16321-1:2022.:

norma harmonizada para óculos 

de proteção

 88035243 TIPO DE VIDRO

Marchio di tipo UE

DEXTER Marchio di identificazione del 

fabbricante

UL1,2 Classe di prestazione del filtraggio UV

Protezione contro le particelle 

lanciate ad alta velocità a 

temperatura ambientee 

16321-1:2022.:
standard armonizzato per gli 

occhiali di sicurezza 

88035243 TIPO DI VETRO

Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 O dispositivo segue os requisitos do EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Este vidro fornece proteção contra partículas / gotículas / poeira grande em alta

velocidade partículas/ Partículas de gás e poeira fina/ Fluxos de líquido.

16321-1:2022.

Αυτό το γυαλί προστατεύει από ιδιαίτερα υψηλής ταχύτητας / σταγονίδια / μεγάλη σκόνη

σωματίδια/ Σωματίδια αερίου και λεπτής σκόνης/ Ρεύματα υγρού.

Rozporządzenia  (UE) 2016/425 Produkt spełnia wymagania norm EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Szkło to chroni przed szczególnie szybkimi/kropelkami/dużymi pyłami cząsteczki/gaz

i drobne cząstki pyłu/strumienie cieczy.

Регламенті (ЄС) 2016/425. Виріб відповідає вимогам стандарту EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Це скло захищає від високошвидкісного особливого / крапель / великого пилу

частинки/ Газ і дрібні частинки пилу/ Потоки рідини

Classe de desempenho de filtragem UV: UL1,2

Κατηγορία απόδοσης φιλτραρίσματος UV: UL1,2

Klasa wydajności filtrowania UV: UL1,2 Клас продуктивності УФ-фільтрації: UL1,2

Marcação do tipo UE

DEXTER Marca de identificação do 

fabricante

UL1,2 Classe de desempenho de filtragem UV

Proteção contra partículas 

lançadas em alta velocidade em 

temperatura ambiente

16321-1:2022.:

Padrão harmonizado para óculos 

de segurança 

 88035243 TIPO DE VIDRO

Σήμανση τύπου ΕΕ

DEXTER Αναγνωριστικό σήμα του 

κατασκευαστή

UL1,2 Κατηγορία απόδοσης φιλτραρίσματος UV

Προστασία από σωματίδια που 

εκτοξεύονται με μεγάλη ταχύτητα σε 

θερμοκρασία δωματίου 

16321-1:2022.:

εναρμονισμένο πρότυπο για γυαλιά 

ασφαλείας 

 88035243 ΤΥΠΟΣ ΓΥΑΛΙΟΥ

 Oznakowanie typu UE

DEXTER Znak identyfikacyjny producenta

UL1,2 Klasa wydajności filtrowania UV

Ochrona przed cząstkami 

wyrzucanymi z dużą prędkością w 

temperaturze pokojowej 

16321-1:2022.:
zharmonizowana norma dotycząca 

okularów ochronnych 

 88035243 TYP SZKŁA

Маркування ЄС

DEXTER Ідентифікаційний код виробника

UL1,2 Клас продуктивності УФ-фільтрації

Захист від частинок, що 

вилітають із високою швидкістю 

за кімнатної температури 

16321-1:2022.:
 гармонізований стандарт для 

захисних окулярів

 88035243 ТИП СКЛА

1-M Tamanho de cabeça aplicável

1-M Εφαρμοστέο μέγεθος κεφαλής

1-M Odpowiedni rozmiar głowy

1-M Застосовний розмір голови

1-M Taille de tête applicable

1-M Tamaño de cabeza aplicable

1-M Tamanho de cabeça aplicável

1-M Misura della testa applicabile



DENUMIRE/UTILIZARE

+3.0D ochelari bifocali. Material: PC, CAUCUC. Produsul respectă cerințele Regulamentului 

Avertisment

Acest dispozitiv de protecție pentru ochi nu este conceput pentru a oferi protecție 

nelimitată pentru ochi. Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție acest document înainte de a utiliza 

produsul din motive de siguranță. În condiții normale, protecția pentru ochi trebuie să 

asigure o protecție adecvată timp de 2 ani de la data fabricației. Luna și anul de fabricație 

pot fi găsite pe ambalajul produsului.

Specificații

Materiale lentile: PC 

Materiale ramă: PC, cauciuc     

DEPOZITARE ȘI TRANSPORT

După ce ați terminat de utilizat această protecție pentru ochi, vă recomandăm să o 

depozitați într-o pungă curată sau într-o carcasă curată și uscată pentru ochelari, ferită 

de lumina directă a soarelui, ferită de substanțe chimice și substanțe abrazive, într-un 

mediu curat, uscat și fără praf, atunci când nu este utilizată sau în timpul transportului.

Curățarea și dezinfectarea

Pentru curățare, clătiți produsul cu apă și săpun și uscați-l cu o lavetă moale, care nu lasă 

scame. NU utilizați substanțe de curățare abrazive. Dacă este necesar, se poate utiliza un 

dezinfectant de uz casnic neagresiv.

Instrucțiuni de utilizare

Materialele care vin în contact cu pielea purtătorului pot provoca alergii la persoanele 

sensibile. 

• Purtați întotdeauna ochelari cu o bună potrivire, deoarece acest lucru va îmbunătăți 

fixarea și, astfel, va spori siguranța. 

• Pentru protecție optimă atunci când lucrați, purtați ochelarii în mod constant. 

• Nu mai folosiți ochelarii dacă rama este ruptă sau zdrobită. 

• Nu mai folosiți ochelarii dacă lentilele sunt tocite, deteriorate sau zgâriate. Înlocuiți-i. 

• Nu mai folosiți ochelarii dacă curățarea nu îmbunătățește vederea. 

• Înlocuiți întotdeauna imediat dispozitivul complet de protecție pentru ochi dacă lentila 

se zgârie sau se deteriorează. 

• Dacă dispozitivul de protecție a ochilor împotriva particulelor de mare viteză este 

purtat peste ochelarii standard, poate transmite impactul, ceea ce este periculos pentru 

purtător. 

• Lentilele din clasa optică 3 nu sunt potrivite pentru utilizare pe termen lung daca este 

aplicabil

 • Dacă este necesară protecția împotriva particulelor de mare viteză aruncate la 

temperaturi extreme, atunci protecția ochilor selectată trebuie marcată cu litera T 

imediat după litera de impact, mai exact FT, BT sau AT. 

• Dacă litera care indică rezistența mecanică nu este urmată de litera T, atunci protecția 

pentru ochi trebuie utilizată numai pentru a proteja împotriva particulelor aruncate la 

viteză mare la temperatura camerei. Dacă aveți nelămuriri, consultați furnizorul. 

• Asigurați-vă că urmați toate instrucțiunile și avertismentele. 

• Utilizarea necorespunzătoare a acestui produs poate pune în pericol sănătatea 

utilizatorului. • Nu modificați ochelarii. 

• Nu sunt disponibile piese de schimb. 

• Păstrați aceste informații.

1- Protecțiile care au fost supuse impactului nu vor fi utilizate și vor fi aruncate și înlocuite

2- Dacă simbolurile nivelului de impact nu sunt egale atât pe lentilă/filtru, cât și pe cadru, 

atunci nivelul inferior va fi atribuit protectorului complet.

3- Protecțiile corespunzătoare numerelor de cod/litera 7,9,CH sunt asigurate de 

protectorul complet numai dacă simbolurile respective sunt egale atât pe lentilă, cât 

și pe cadru.

Declarație de conformitate UE

Disponibilă la www.ppe-dexter.com

RO BESTEMMING/GEBRUIK

Bifocale bril +3.0D. Materiaal: PC, RUBBER. Voldoet aan de vereisten van Verordening (EU) 

Waarschuwing

Deze oogbescherming is niet ontworpen om onbeperkte oogbescherming te bieden. Lees 

om veiligheidsredenen dit document zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. 

Onder normale omstandigheden biedt de oogbescherming voldoende bescherming 

gedurende 2 jaar vanaf de productiedatum. De maand en het jaar van fabricage zijn te 

vinden op de verpakking van het product.

Specificaties

Lensmaterialen: PC 

Materiaal frame: PC, Rubber  

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT

Wanneer u klaar bent met het gebruik van deze oogbescherming, raden wij u aan deze 

op te bergen in een schone tas of een schone, droge brillenkoker, uit de buurt van direct 

stofvrije omgeving wanneer u deze niet gebruikt of vervoert.

Reiniging en desinfectie

Om schoon te maken spoelt u het product af met water en zeep en maakt u het droog 

met een zachte pluisvrije doek. Gebruik GEEN schurende schoonmaakmiddelen. Indien 

nodig kan een niet-agressief huishoudelijk ontsmettingsmiddel worden gebruikt.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Materialen die in contact komen met de huid van de drager kunnen allergieën 

veroorzaken bij gevoelige personen. 

• Draag altijd een goed passende bril, want die verbetert de pasvorm en dus uw 

veiligheid. 

• Draag de bril constant voor optimale bescherming tijdens het werk. 

•  Gebruik de bril niet meer als het montuur gebroken of verbrijzeld is. 

• Gebruik de bril niet meer als de glazen dof, beschadigd of bekrast zijn. Vervang deze. 

• Stop met het gebruik van de bril als het reinigen het zicht niet verbetert. 

• Vervang altijd onmiddellijk de volledige oogbescherming als de lens bekrast of 

beschadigd is. 

• Als de oogbescherming tegen deeltjes met hoge snelheid over een standaardbril wordt 

gedragen, kan deze de impact overbrengen, wat g arlijk is voor de drager. 

• Optische klasse 3 lenzen zijn niet geschikt voor langdurig gebruik indien toepasselijk

• Als er bescherming nodig is tegen deeltjes met een hoge snelheid die bij extreme 

temperaturen worden verspreid, dan moet de gekozen oogbescherming gemarkeerd zijn 

met de letter T onmiddellijk na de letter van de impact, d.w.z. FT, BT of AT. 

• Als de letter voor de mechanische sterkte niet wordt gevolgd door de letter T, dan 

mag de oogbescherming alleen worden gebruikt ter bescherming tegen deeltjes die 

bij kamertemperatuur met hoge snelheid worden verspreid. Raadpleeg bij twijfel uw 

leverancier. 

• Zorg ervoor dat u alle instructies en waarschuwingen opvolgt. 

• Verkeerd gebruik van dit product kan de gezondheid van de gebruiker in g ar brengen. 

• Breng geen wijzigingen aan de bril aan. 

• Er zijn geen reserveonderdelen beschikbaar. • Bewaar deze informatie.

1- Beschermers die aan schokken zijn blootgesteld, mogen niet worden gebruikt en 

moeten worden weggegooid en vervangen

2- Als de symbolen voor het impactniveau niet gelijk zijn op zowel de lens/filter als het 

frame, dan wordt het lagere niveau toegewezen aan de volledige beschermer.

3- De beschermingen die overeenkomen met de codenummers/letter7,9,CH worden 

alleen door de volledige beschermer geleverd als de respectieve symbolen gelijk zijn op 

zowel de lens als het frame

EU-conformiteitsverklaring

Beschikbaar op www.ppe-dexter.com

NL
DESIGNATION/USE

Bifocal goggles +3.0D. Material: PC, RUBBER. Complies with the requirements of Regulation 

(EU) 2016/425 The device meets the requirements of EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Warning

This eye protection is not designed to provide unlimited eye protection. Please read 

this document carefully before using the product for safety reasons. Under normal 

circumstances, the eye protector should provide adequate protection for 2 years from 

the date of manufacture. The month and year of manufacture can be found on the 

product packaging.

Specifications

UV filtering performance class : UL1,2 

Lens materials: PC 

Frame materials: PC, Rubber

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT

When you have finished using this eye protection, we recommend that you store it in a 

clean bag or a clean, dry eyewear case, away from direct sunlight, away from chemicals 

and abrasive substances, in a clean, dry and dust-free environment when not in use or 

during transport.

Cleaning and disinfection

To clean, rinse the product with soap and water and dry with a soft lint-free cloth. Do 

NOT use abrasive cleaners. If necessary, a non-aggressive household disinfectant can 

be used.

Instructions for use

Materials that come into contact with the wearer’s skin can cause allergies in sensitive 

individuals. 

• Always wear well-fitting glasses, as this will improve the fit and thus increase your 

safety. 

• For optimum protection when working, wear the glasses constantly. 

• Stop using the glasses if the frame is broken or crushed.

 • Stop using the glasses if the lenses are dull, damaged or scratched. Replace them. 

• Stop using the glasses if cleaning does not improve vision.

• Always replace complete eye protection immediately if the lens becomes scratched 

or damaged. 

• If the high-speed particle eye protection is worn over standard eyewear, it can transmit 

impact, which is dangerous to the wearer. 

• Optical Class 3 lenses are not suitable for long-term use if applicable

• If protection against high velocity particles thrown at extreme temperatures is required, 

then the eye protection selected should be marked with the letter T immediately after 

the impact letter, i.e. FT, BT or AT. 

• If the mechanical strength letter is not followed by the letter T, then the eye protection 

should only be used to protect against particles thrown at high speed at room 

temperature. If in doubt, consult your supplier. 

• Be sure to follow all instructions and warnings. 

• Misuse of this product may endanger the health of the user. 

• Do not modify the glasses. 

• No spare parts are available. • Keep this information.

1- Protectors that have been subject to impact shall not be used and shall be discarded 

and replaced

2- If the impact level symbols are not equal on both the lens/filter and the frame, then it 

is the lower level that shall be assigned to the complete protector.

3- The protections corresponding to the code numbers/letter7,9,CH are providedby 

the complete protector only if the respective symbols are equal on both the lens and 

the frame

EU Declaration of Conformity

Available at www.ppe-dexter.com

EN

EU type marking

DEXTER

Protection against particles thrown 

at high speed at room temperature

16321-1:2022.:

harmonised standard for safety 

glasses 

 88035243 GLASS TYPE

UL1,2

Manufacturer's identification mark

UV filtering performance class

1-M Applicable head size

This glass provides against high-speed particular/ Droplets/ Large dust 

particles/ Gas and fine dust particles/ Streams of liquid.

2016/425 Het apparaat voldoet aan de vereisten van EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Dit glas biedt bescherming tegen hoge snelheden/druppels/groot stof

deeltjes/ Gas- en fijne stofdeeltjes/ Vloeistofstromen.

(UE) 2016/425 Dispozitivul îndeplinește cerințele EN ISO 16321-1:2022.

Această sticlă asigură împotriva de mare viteză special/ Picături/ Praf mare particule/ Gaz

și particule fine de praf/ Fluxuri de lichid.

Clasa de performanță de filtrare UV: UL1,2 Prestatieklasse UV-filtering: UL1,2

 EU-typeaanduiding

DEXTER Ідентифікаційний код виробника

UL1,2 Prestatieklasse UV-filtering

Bescherming tegen deeltjes 

die met hoge snelheid worden 

verspreid bij kamertemperatuur  

16321-1:2022.:
geharmoniseerde norm voor 

veiligheidsbrillen 

88035243 GLASTYPE

1-M Toepasselijke hoofdgrootte

Marcaj de tip UE

DEXTER Marca de identificare a producă-

torului

UL1,2 Clasa de performanță de filtrare UV

Protecție împotriva particulelor 

aruncate cu viteză mare la 

temperatura camerei

16321-1:2022.
Standard armonizat pentru 

ochelari de protecție

88035243 TIP STICLA

1-M Dimensiunea capului aplicabilă


